
From: Sreenivas, V 
Sent: Friday, August 06, 2010 9:15 AM 
To: Thorpe, April 
Cc: Raval, Janak; Wolfgang, Robert; Heida, Bruce; Benton, Laray 
Subject: Place these in ADAMS for ECCS, PREACS-NORTH ANNA 
Attachments: Response to PREACS clarification concerns from phone call; additional 

clarification for PREACS; RE: North Anna HHSI Pump Seals 
 
April, Please docket these as non-sensitive public document, and provide me the ML#.   
Also, please cc the docket # to Mr. Janak Raval, Lead Technical Reviewer to refer on their SE 
input.  
–Thank you, -V 
 
___________________________ 
V. Sreenivas, PH.D., C.P.M., 
Project Manager, Rm.#O8F6, LPL2-1 
North Anna Power Reactors, Units 1 and 2 
Division of Operating Reactor Licensing-NRR 
(301) 415-2597, v.sreenivas@nrc.gov 
 
***This email message, and any files transmitted with it, may contain confidential, non-public, sensitive and proprietary data intended solely for 
the person(s) to whom this email message is directly addressed. Unauthorized use of the data contained in this message is prohibited. If you are 
not the intended recipient of this message or have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone or email 
Reply and delete the original message and any attachments without keeping a copy*** 
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Mail Envelope Properties (AF843158D8D87443918BD3AA953ABF781625202554) 
 
Subject:                 Place these in ADAMS for ECCS, PREACS-NORTH ANNA 
Sent Date:        8/6/2010 9:15:02 AM 
Received Date:        8/6/2010 9:15:02 AM 
From:                Sreenivas, V 
 
Created By:         V.Sreenivas@nrc.gov 
 
Recipients: 
        April.Thorpe@nrc.gov (Thorpe, April) 
                Tracking Status: None 
        Janak.Raval@nrc.gov (Raval, Janak) 
                Tracking Status: None 
        Robert.Wolfgang@nrc.gov (Wolfgang, Robert) 
                Tracking Status: None 
        Bruce.Heida@nrc.gov (Heida, Bruce) 
                Tracking Status: None 
        Laray.Benton@nrc.gov (Benton, Laray) 
                Tracking Status: None 
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MESSAGE        73808        8/6/2010 
Response to PREACS clarification concerns from phone call.msg        21571 
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